
External Calendar – May 2025 

 

 Mon, May 5  

  
Attend the National Association of Insurance 
Commissioners Executive (EX) Committee Meeting 
(Virtual)  

  

 Wed, May 7  

 

Present at the CAL FIRE Wildfire Preparedness 
Press Conference and Demonstration Burn with 
the Insurance Institute for Business & Home 
Safety (IBHS) 

 

 Sat, May 10  

 
Speak on the Pali Strong Townhall Podcast 
(Virtual) 

 

 Mon, May 12  

  
Attend the California Professional Firefighters 
Welcome BBQ 

 

 Wed, May 14  

 
Call with Governor Gavin Newsom's Cabinet 
Affairs Secretary  

 
Present at the Capitol Weekly Conference on 
Insurance  

 

 Thu, May 15  

 
Meet with Weideman Group and McKinsey & 
Company 

 



  

 Fri, May 16  

 
Speak at the California Contract Cities 
Association’s 2025 Annual Municipal Seminar  

  

 Sun, May 18  

 

Speak at the Eaton Fire Recovery Roundtable 
Discussion  

 

 Tour of the Eaton Wildfire Site  

 

 Mon, May 19  

  
Attend the Global Sustainable Insurance Summit 
2025 

 

 Tue, May 20  

Attend the Global Sustainable Insurance Summit 
2025 

 

 Wed, May 21  

 
Attend the National Association of Insurance 
Commissioners Government Relations Leadership 
Council Conference Call 

 

 Thu, May 22  

 
Attend the National Association of Insurance 
Commissioners International Insurance Relations 
(G) Committee Meeting (Virtual) 

 Meet with Wildfire Defense Systems (Virtual) 

 



 
 

 

Fri, May 23  

 
Speak to the Blue Ribbon Commission on Climate 
Action and Fire Safe Recovery  

  

 Tue, May 27  

 
Meet with Members of the Thailand Office of the 
Insurance Commission 

 

 Wed, May 28  

 
Attend the National Association of Insurance 
Commissioners Government Relations Leadership 
Council Conference Call 

 
Attend the National Association of Insurance 
Commissioners 2025 International Insurance 
Forum Reception 

 

 Thu, May 29  

 
Attend the National Association of Insurance 
Commissioners 2025 International Insurance 
Forum  

 
Attend the National Association of Insurance 
Commissioners 2025 International Insurance 
Forum Reception 

 

 Fri, May 30  

 
Attend the National Association of Insurance 
Commissioners 2025 International Insurance 
Forum  

 

  



Sat, May 31  

  
Meet with California State Assembly Member 
John Harabedian and Assembly Member Lisa 
Calderon 

 

 


